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LUUlSVlLLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY I 
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i 

P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTWC NO. 2 

STANDAIUI RATE SCHEDULF: R 

Residential Rat e 

Applicable: 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served. 

Avai labi l i ty  : 
Available f o r  single-phase resident ia l  service f o r  lighting, heating, 
cooking, refrigeration, household appliances and other domestic purposes, 
subject t o  the special  terms and conditions s e t  for th  on Tariff Sheets 
27 and 28. _-. -- -- -. c-.. 

F i r s t  20 kilowatt hour,s"or l e s s  per month . . e e 80# net  
Next 30 kilowatt hours per month . . , 3.5& net  per kwh 

r' \ 

Rate: \ - 

Next 70 kilowatt.,,jhours per month Dk'. . I  , . 2.5& net  per kwh 
Excess kilowatt hours per month ., . e e . e 2.0& net  per kwh 

Minimum B i l l  : /' 
tlO$ net  per meter per month. 

The m6nthly b i l l  w i l l  be: rendered a t  the above net  charges (including net  
miniihm b i l l s  when applicable) plus an amount equivalent t o  5% thereof, 
whibh amount w i l l  be deducted provided b i l l  i s  paid within ten days f rom 
*:fie . 

i 

Prompt Payment Provision: 

I 

App9icability of Rules: 
ervice under t h i s  r a t e  schedule i s  subject t o  Compknyls rules and 

iegulations governing the supply of e l ec t r i c  ,se'hice a s  incorporated i n  
dhis Tariff .  
li 

\ 

\ 3'- "/-Ld 

C H E C K E D  
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

by ........... ........... 
ENGl N 

L. 

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. i n  Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 15 

I- 

? 
II 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE May 20, 1963 

ISSUED BY 

Fi led  with Public Service Commission __ of - - Kentucky _ _  - Mas _ _ .  1, 1962 - 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
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/ 
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O ~ ~ & ~ ! ~ - - S H E E T  ~ o . 3  
C A N C E L L I N G  i s  7 + R E  $' S H E E T  NO. 278 3c t3 F ?SC 

B. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2 

S T B A R D  RIDEX - 
Special Rate for  Residential 

- Electric Space Heating Service . __ 

Applicable :: 
To Residential Rate R.  

Availability: 
During the eight monthly b i l l i ng  periods from October through May of the 
following year, a special  ra te  of le!$ per kilowatt hour will be applicable 
t o  tha t  portion of Residential Rate R consumption i n  excess of 400 kilowatt 
hours per month t o  any resident ia l  customer who has p,ermanently installed 
and i n  regular use during the heating season an approved type of e lec t r ic  
space heating instal la t ion,  wired for  service a t  240 volts, and designed 

by the regular October 
by the regular meter meter reading and sha l l  

reading i n  May of the 

In  the case of 
Residential hour herein 

Ln excess of 490 kilowatt hours multiplied by the number of individual 
family uni ts  phus served. 

i 
4 

Special Condit'ions: 
Service under t h i s  r ider  i s  available only upon writ ten application and 
subject t o  Company15 inspection for  the purpose of establishing 
e l i g i b i l i t y  of Customer' s heating ins ta l la t ion  fo r  service hereunder 

i 

E C K  
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

DATE OF lSSUE DATE EFFECTIVE May 20, 1962 

TITLE ADDRESS 
ISSUED B 

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentuckv May 1, 1962 
NAME 

_. 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

I 

1 %  

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRiC NO. 2 
I -  

SmWDARD RATE SCHEDUIX GL 
i 

General Lighting Rate 

T I 
Applicable: 

I n  a l l  t e r r i t o ry  served. 

Availabil i ty : 
Available f o r  al ternating current semice t o  commercial and industr ia l  
customers f o r  l ighting, incidental use of appliances on l ighting circuits,  
and single-phase motors which can be served through the 1ighting.meter 
without undue disturbance of l ight ing service. i 

I 

Rate: I 

F i r s t  100 kilowatt hours per month . ., . . e . ., 4.0$ net per kwh 
Next 400 kilowatt hours per month . ., . e ., . 3.59 net per kwh I 

Next 500 kilowatt hours per month (I e ”. . ‘ ., 3 net per kwh I 

Next 1000 kiiowatt hours per month a ., e . e ., ., . 2.5$ net  per kwh 

~ Excess e e . e 2.OQ net  per kwh kilawatt hours per month 

t10& net per meter.,per mopth. 

The monthlz/bill w i l l  be rendered a t  the above net  charges (including net  
minimum b$lls +hen applicable) plus an amount equivalent t o  5% thereof, 
which amount w i l l  be deducted provided b i l l  i s  paid within ten days from 
date. i r  

Seryice under t h i s  r a t e  schedule is subject t o  Compahyts r u l e s  and 
regulations governing the supply of electric, se”I;vice a B  incorporated 

- 

Next 3000 kilowatt hours per month7 . ., e 2.l# net  per kwh I I ...---- I e 

,.”” 
-.A* Minimum B i l l :  

i 
i 
/ 

Prompt Payment Jrovision: 

I d 

gi 
Applica%ility of Rules : 

i / -  c/ - &&* i n  I this  Tariff. &/J+ ?,* 

,r-’ 
+#&e” 

/ 
3 
i. 4 4  I 
I 
\ 

I \\ /,.-e 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
/.-”--y -- 

\ 

I 

i 
b 

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. i n  Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957 
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LOUISVILLE’ GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
7 ? * d !  ____. SHEET NO .____ _ _  

CANCELLING Ist Rev* SHEET NO ._.___ 7- _ _ _ _ I _ . _  __ 
P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRiC NO. 2 

--_____-_______ - E?TAJ$DA.RD RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Applicable: 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served. 

Ava i l ab i l i t y  : 
Available t o  any customer f o r  a l t e rna t ing  current  service,  single-phase o r  
three-phase, f o r  l i g h t i n g ,  power, and o the r  general  usage, measured and de- 
l i v e r e d  a t  one o f  Company(s standard d i s t r i b u t i o n  voltages.  Service taken 
through each meter w i l l  be b i l l e d  separately.  If customer des i r e s  t o  take 
l i g h t i n g  se rv ice  through a three-phase meter, he s h a l l  fu rn i sh  and maintain 
any transformation o r  voltage regulatory equipment required f o r  such l i g h t i n g  
serv ice .  -7 

i Rate : ....... - 
F i r s t  100 kilowatt-hours p e r  month........ 4.0$ n e t  per  kwh 
Next 

Excess 

700 kilowatt-hours p e r  month.. .............. 3.0$ n e t  per  kwh 
Next 1200 kilowatt-hours p e r  month.. .............. 2.5$ n e t  per  kwh 

kilowatt-hours pe r  month.. .............. 2.0$ n e t  pe r  kwh 
/ 

Minimum B i l l :  / 
The minimum b i l l  f p 4  single-phase service s h a l l  be 8 0 $ * ~ e %  pe r  meter pe r  

a s i n g l e  phase se rv ice  i s  instapxed espkcial ly  to-pro- 
operation of an e l e c t r i c  welded:, i n  which case the  mini- 
t o  three-phase se rv ice  wiYf apply. 

F / f - /a - d d  
The minimuin b i l l  f o r  three-phase serv3cc s h a l l  be LO$ n e t  pe r  horsepower of 
connected poder load ,  but  not  less %%an $2.00 ne t  p e r  meter per  month. 
Horsepower o$ apparatu s“ 

1 
e‘ w i l l  be based on manufacturer’s r a t ing .  

i 
Promp’t Payment krovis ion 

The monthly bill--w+lTbe rendered a t  t h e  above n e t  charges (including n e t  
minimum b i l l s  when applicable) p lus  an amount equivalent t o  5% thereof,  whick 
amount w i l l  be deducted provided b i l l  i s  paid within t e n  days from date.  

Minimum B i l l  Adjustments f o r  Seasonal A i r  Conditioning Loads: 
--_I_ 

For t h e  purpose o f  determining three-phase minimum b i l l s  hereunder, motors 
used s o l e l y  f o r  a i r  conditioning equipment which i s  i n  service only during 
the  period Apr i l  15 t o  October 1s w i l l  not  be considered as p a r t  of customer’ 
t o t a l  connected power load on b i l l s  rendered f o r  those months of the  year  
when such a i r  conditioning equipment is not  i n  se rv ice .  
t h a t  f o r  b i l l i n g  purposes a i r  conditioning equipment s h a l l  not be considered 
a s  out  of s e rv i ce  f o r  more than six months i n  any one year. 
however, s h a l l  t he  minimum b i l l  f o r  three-phase se rv ice  be less than $2.00 
p e r  month. 

Provided, however, 

I n  no event, 

With meter readings 
taken on and a f t e r  

I 
i 
l- 

I 
7- 

I 
R 
I 

-r 
I 
1 I 

I 
7- 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

De,Fember 1, +Y64 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 196s 

President Louisvi l le ,  Kentucky 
TITLE ADD R E 9 9 N A M E  

. . . . .  
.......... . ...... ........ . . . .  - .  ... . .  _ _  ... ...-ij ............. .. . . . . . .  -. . .  - . . ? ,  , I ,, . .  ._ 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Orig ina l  SHEET  NO.,^. 

CANCELLING 9 @ )'! SHEET NO. 3211 2 OF Pse 
P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULF; GP 

General Power Rate 

Applicable t 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served. 

Avai labi l i ty  : 
Available t o  commercial and industr ia l  customers f o r  al ternating current 
power service, single-phase o r  three-phase, supplied through a single 
meter, measured and delivered a t  one of Companyls standard secondary 
dis t r ibut ion system power voltages. 
when taken through the power meter, but customer shall furnish and 
maintain any transformation o r  voltage regulatory equipment which may 
be required f o r  such l ight ing service. 

Unrestricted l ight ing is  permitted 

4.0# net per kwh F i r s t  
Next 400 kilowatt/d&rs per month ,, a I) 3.515 net  per kwh 
Next 500 kilowpt% hours per month . ., . . 3,,0# net per kwh 
Next 1000 kilowatt hours per month e e ., (I e e 2.5# net per kwh 
Next 3000 kJL6wat-b hours per month e (I . e e . 2,1# net  per kwh 
Excess ,kilowatt hours per month e . (I ., e 2.0& net per kwh 

Rate: - 
100 kilowatt hours per month 

4O$ netfper month per horsepower of customer's t o  

serv$e nor l e s s  than $2.00 net  per month i n  the 
but 5h I no case l e s s  than $1.00 net per month i n  t 

Horsepower df apparatus connecte'd w i l l  

, ,fJ Provision: 
he monthly bill w i l l  be rendered a t  ,the*above ne 

$inimum b i l l s  when applicable) plusr'*an amount equ 
which amount w i l l  be deducted,,provided b i l l  is  paid within ten days 'from 

@>b' .d.- "/I .. 
P 3( 

P 

1 -Ad' 
Minimum B i l l  Adjustmepg f o r  Seasonal A i r  Conditioning Loads: \vr the purpose,.+df determining minimum monthly charges hereunder, motors 

use-&y&r a i r  conditioning equipment which i s  i n  service only during 
the period April  15 t o  October 15 w i l l  not be considered a s  par t  of cus- 
tomerrs t o t a l  connected power load on bi l ls  rendered f o r  those months of 
the year when such a i r  conditioning equipment is not in service. 
however, t h a t  f o r  b i l l i n g  purposes a i r  conditioning equipment shall not be 
considered a s  out of service f o r  more than six months in any one year. 
I n  no event s h a l l  the minimum b i l l  f o r  any month be l e s s  than $1.00 f o r  
single-phase service, nor l e s s  than $2.00 f o r  three-phase service. 

Provided, 

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. i n  Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 3 
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LOUISVILLE GAS. AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
8 Ist SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING Original SHEET NO. 8 
P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRiC NO. 2 

GS STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE 

General Service Rate (Conlxinued) 

App l i cab i l i t y  of Rules : 
Service  under t h i s  r a t e  schedule i s  sub jec t  t o  Companyfs A l e s  and regu- 
l a t i o n s  governing t h e  supply of  e l e c t r i c  s e rv i ce  a s  incorporated i n  t h i s  
T a r i f f .  

With meter readings 
taken on and a f t e r  

I 
7- 

I 



i 

P. S .  C. OF KY. ELECTRiC NO. 2 

-~ STANDARQ _RATE SCHEDULE GP 

General Power Rate (Continued) - - - .. ____ - 

ApplicabiXity of Rules : 
Service under t h i s  r a t e  schedule i s  subject t o  Company's rules and regula- 
t ions governing the supply of e lec t r ic  service as incorporated i n  t h i s  
Tariff  

C H E C K E D  
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

I I I N  61962 

by ........... ............ 
ENGl N EERlNG DIVISION 

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. i n  Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957 



STANDARD RIDER 
1 Special  Rate f o r  Non-Residential 

E lec t r i c  Space Heating Service 

Applicable: 
To General Service Rate GS. 

Avai lab i l i ty  : 
The spec ia l  r a t e  s e t  f o r t h  i n  t h i s  r i d e r  s h a l l  be avai lable  during the 
e igh t  monthly b i l l i n g  periods from October through May (here inaf te r  cal led 
"heating season") t o  customers regular ly  taking e l e c t r i c  service under 
Rate GS. 
e l e c t r i c  space heat ing equipment i n s t a l l e d  and operated i n  accordance with 
the terms and conditions herein set fo r th .  

. 
Such s p e c i a l  r a t e  s h a l l  apply t o  separately metered service t o  

Rate: . - 
For a11 consumption recorded on the separate meter during the heating 
season the  n e t  rate s h a l l  be 1.2$ per kilowatt-hour. 
provision of Rate GS s h a l l  be applicable t o  service under t h i s  r i de r .  

The prompt payment 

\ __-- _-_- 
/* 

\ /! Minimum B i l l :  
The minimum charge f o r  se rv ice  und.er thxs r i d e r  s h a l l  be not  l e s s  than 
$65.00 per  heat&g season, n o y f & s  than $6.00 per ki lowatt  'o f  connected 
load per  heat ing season, whschever i s  the  grea te r .  This minimum charge is 
in addi t ion t o  the  reguly'monthly minimum of Rate GS, $0 which t h i s  r i d e r  
applies;  however, t he  3e/ating equipment served hereundyr s h a l l  not  be in- 
cluded as  a p a r t  of  tp customer's connected load f o r  the purpose of 
es tab l i sh ing  such re u l a r  monthly minimum. B i 

7 
I 

r' 

R 
T 

7- 

I Special  Terms and Cogditions : 
1. Service underj 'this r i d e r  i s  avai lable  only upon wr i t ten  application 

sect ion of a b 
e l e c t r i c  hea t in  
space heat ing.  

3 .  The h e a t i  
e l e c t r i c a l  energ 
constructed t h a t  no 
thereto.  P r o d  a t  pump, a i r  cooling, o r  a i r  

//'- 2 .- (66 
With meter readings 
taken on and a f t e r  

DATE OF ISSUE December, 1, 1964 . DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1965 
~<&.-y?Lztp 
Y H u d s o n  Milner President Louisv i l le  Kentucky 

A D DRESS 
DSSUED BY 

NAME TITLE 

. .  . .  
. .  . .. . 

.. . . .. . . - .. ~.. ... .. .- .. . . . .. . . .. .___ . ~. - . ~ ~ .  ... -. . ._ -.... . . . .  I , ,, 
,. ._ - 

. . .  .A?: 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Original SHEET NO.- 

CANCELLING 8 f N  h%v SHEET NO. 31 o F m e  w., I 
P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRiC NO. 2 

STANRARD RIDER 
Special Rate f o r  Non-Residential 
Electr ic  Space Heatin? Service 

Applicable : 
To General Lighting Rate GL and General Power Rate GP. 

Availability t 
The special  r a t e  s e t  for th  in th i s  r ider  shall be available during the 
eight monthly b i l l i n g  periods from October through Nay (hereinkf t e r  called 
"heating season") t o  customers regularly taking e l ec t r i c  service under 
Rate GL o r  GP. 
t o  e l ec t r i c  space heating equipment ins ta l led  and operated i n  accordance 
with the terms and conditions herein s e t  forth.  

Such special r a t e  sha l l  apply t o  separately metered service 

- Rate: fy For a l l  consumptionrec6rded on the separate meker during the heating 

applicable $d(service under t h i s  r ider  

The minimum charge f o r -  service under t h i s  r i de r  shall be not l e s s  than 
$75i00 per heating seasoh, nor less than $7.00 per kilowatt of connecte 
logd per heating season, whichever is  the greater. This minimum charge is  
i$ addition t o ,  the regular monthly minimum of the standard ra te  schedule 
t o  which t h i s  r i d e r  applies; however, the heating equipment served here- 

/under s h a l l  not be included a s  a par t  of the customer's connected load f o r  

season the ne t  ra$e s h a l l  be 1.5 cents hour. Prompt payment 
provision of t&i/rate schedule t o  applies sha l l  be 

/ 
Minimum ~341: 

/ the purpose of edtablishing such regular monthly minimum. j 

Special Terms and Conditions: 
Y .y) - :"' /(;' 

1. 
subject t o  Companyts inspection f o r  the 
of Customer's heating ins ta l la t ion  f o r  se, 

2. The design, type, and manner pP 
ins ta l la t ion  served hereunde]rcbm'dst be acceptable t o  Company. 
equipment s h a l l  be of approved type, e i the r  resistance o r  heat pump, 
designed and used a s  t&F'f&l.mary and predom 
the ful l  heating s3asbn f o r  a building or an 

'aption of a bui2dhg . Under no circumstanc 
e!lechric-hea+&g ins ta l la t ion  used a s  a supp 

Senrice under t h i s  r ider  i s  available o n l y  upon writ ten application and 
e -of establishing e l i g i b i l i t y  
hereunder 

eration of Customer's space heating 
The heating 

space heating. ' 

. r i l~ 6 196'2 I 
by ........... . .... ................ 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 20, 1962 

\. ,J' President Louisville. ADDRESS KY, .1 

------+. 

DATE OF ISSUE 962 /&W<&!.ei-,&&*? 8;-c.I,, 

TITLE 
ISSUED BY G. R e  AXTSk'onR 

NAME 

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentuce May 1. 19 62 
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LOUiSVlLLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRiC NO. 2 

3TANDARD RiDER 
Special  Rate f o r  Non-Residential 

E l e c t r i c  Space Heating Service (Continued) ~ 

c i r c u l a t i n g  equipment is used i n  connection with the heating i n s t a l l a t i o n ,  
such equipment may be connected t o  this s p e c i a l  c i r c u i t  o r  c i r c u i t d  and 
t h e  e l e c t r i c  consumption thereof during the heating season will be b i l l e d  
a t  the  kilowatt-hour r a t e  specif ied here in .  

L .  The consumption of 
c i r c u i t  o r  c i r c u i t s  i n s t a l l e d  f o r  
t h a t  purpose. 
recorded by 
he re in .  

5 .  . The Compan/shall be consulted p r i o r  t o  in s t ak ia t ion  and wiring of  
t h e  e q u i p m e n t p  order t h a t  the meter may be locajed t o  b e s t  advantage 
and t o  insure ,  i n  t h e  case of t h ree  phase serv ice ,  t h a t  s ing le  phase 
heat ing c i r c u i t s  a r e  balanced i n  accordance with Company's general  re- 
quiremen ts/ 

r' 

6. 
season s h a l l  s t a r t  with the  monthly period covered by regular  October 
meter reading and s h a l l  end w i t h  t h e  period covered by the  regular  meter 
reading! in May of  t h e  succeeding year .  

The d igh t  monthly b i l l i n g  periods r e fe r r ed  t o  above a s  the  heating 

i 

With meter readings 
taken on and af te r  

I .  

I 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

i 

C 

P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRfC NO. 2 

STANDARD RDER 
Special Rate for  Non-Residential 

Electric @a ce Heating Service ( C w d )  

3.  The heating equipment served hereunder shal l  be supplied with 
e l ec t r i ca l  energy through one or more special c i rcui ts  so designed and 
constructed tha t  no other e l ec t r i c i ty  consuming devices may be connected 
thereto. Provided, however, tha t  when heat pump, a i r  cooling, or a i r  
circulating equipment is used i n  connection with the heating installation, 
such equipment may be connected t o  t h i s  special c i rcu i t  or c i rcu i t s  and 
the e lec t r ic  consumption thereof during the heating season w i l l  be bi l led 
a t  the kilowatt hour r a t e  specified herein. 

The consumption of the equipment connected t o  the aforesaid special 
c i r cu i t  or c i rcu i t s  w i l l  be measured by a separate meter instal led for  

f the year such consumption 
purposes a t  the same location 

f o r  b i l l i ng  

and wiring of 

the  case of three phase service, tha t  single phase 
are balanced i n  accordance with Companyts general re- 

monthly b i l l i ng  periods referred t o  above as  the heating 
sekson sha l l  start wlth the monthly period covered by regular October 
mqter reading and sha l l  end with the period covered by the regular meter 
rpading i n  May of the succeeding year, 

E C K E D  
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

.NN 6 1962 

Y- 

Fi led  w i t h  Public Service Commission of Kentucky Mas 1, 1962 



, 

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE OL 

Outdoor Lighting Service 

Applicable : 
I n  a11 t e r r i t o ry  served. 

Avai labi l i ty  : 
To any customer who can be served i n  accordance wi th  the special terms and 
conditions s e t  for th  herein and who i s  w i l l i n g  t o  contract f o r  service i n  
accordance w i t h  such special  terms and conditions,, 

This r a t e  schedule,.cdvers e l ec t r i c  l i ghkng  service t o  outdoor equipment 
f o r  the illumingCPon of s t r ee t s ,  driveways, yards, l o t s  and other outdoor 
areas. Compae w i l l  provide , own and maintain, the l ight ing equipment, a s  
hereinaf teIy'described, and w i l l  furnishjthe ele.ctrica1 energy t o  operate 
such equipment. 
a l l y  controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4000 
hours Ger year, and only t o  the types of l ighting units specified herein. 

IY'JX'L . 
-/=+ Character of  Service: ,,1' 

Service under t h i s  ra te  w i l l  be available on an automatic- 

Rates.:' 
10.0 watt, 4000 lumen mercury vapor unit  

Rate per Month 
$ 3.50 

f75 watt, 8000 lumen mercury vapor un i t  

250 watt, 13,000 lumen mercury vapor uni t  

400 watt, 25,000 lumen mercury vapor / 
r.* 

300 watt , 6000 lumen incandescent/&it 

300 watt, 6000 lumen_,,M&ndescent uni t  

l%p--watt> 2800 lumen incandescent un i t  

400 watt mercury vapor f l o o d  l i g h t  

(Modified GE Form 79AD $i&ures) 
r ' y  

,SF' 

\ (GE Form 45 o,Fequivalent) /./ 
\ /----/ 

SDecial Terms and Conditions: 

lezsEmrc 

4z pi E c E D 
'UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

4.00 

5* 00 

6,oo 

3.50 

4.00 

3.00 

6.75 

4 

1. 
f ix ture  o r  luminaire, control device, and mast arm. 
contemplate ins ta l la t ion  on an existing pole i n  Company's system, 
location of an existing pole i s  not suitable f o r  the ins ta l la t ion  of a 
l ight ing uni t ,  the Company w i l l  extend i ts  secondary conductor one span 
and i n s t a l l  an additional pole f o r  the support of such uni t ,  the customer 

Company w i l l  furnish and i n s t a l l  the l ight ing uni t  complete w i t h  lamp, 
The above rates  

If the 

Filed with Pu b l i c  Service Commission of Kentuckv a v  1. 1962 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Original SHEET NO. 15 

7% 
CANCELLING 5 = SHEET NO. 3 2  psc No, / 

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE s a  , 

St ree t  Liyhting EnermFtate 

Applicable : 

Availabil i ty:  

I n  a l l  t e r r i t o ry  served, 

Available t o  Municipalities, County governments, divisions o r  agencies of 
the S ta te  o r  Federal governments, c ivic  associations, and other public o r  
quasi-public agencies f o r  service t o  public s t r ee t  and highway l ight ing 
systems, where, the municipality o r  other agency owns and maintains a l l  
s t r e e t  l ight ing equipment and other f a c i l i t i e s  on i ts  side of the po in t  
of delivery of the energy supplied hereunder. 

Rate: - 
2.0# net  per 

1. Service mutual agreement of 
Company and be more sat isfactory 

L- 
Conditions of 

from the 

I 

has ay'ailable for delivery. 
J 

Appliqibi l i ty  of Rules: 
Seniice under t h i s  r a t e  schedule i s  subjecC'to Companyls rules  and - .  

r e b a t i o n s  governing the supply of 2,ekectric service as incorporated in 
t h i s  Tariff .  

i 
! 
i 

C H E C K E D  
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

.111N 6 1962 

. . . , . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . by .......... 
ENGINEERING DIVISION - 

Cssued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. i n  Case 3300, dated NOT. 26, 1 

DATE OF ISSUE Max 1, 19 62 DATE EFFECTIVE I"kLV 20, 1962 
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STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE LC 

Large Commercial Rate 

Applicable : 
In  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served. 

Availability : 
Available f o r  alternating current service t o  commercial customers whose 
en t i re  l ight ing and power requirements a t  a single ser.vice location are 
purchased under t h i s  schedule and who guarantee a minimum demand of ten 
kilowatts fo r  b i l l i ng  purposes. 

Rate : 
- ,  

&++-.+--- 
Demand Charge : 
F i r s t  10 kilowatts of billing,d@mand e 

F i r s t  2,000 

Rate : - 

. .  

o . . . .  

Next k0O;OOO kilowatt hours per month e . . . e , . 0.94 per kwh 
Excess "/ kilowatt hours per month . . . e . e . e 0.7& per kwh 

i 

.80 per Kw month 

.SO per Kw month 
,30 per Kw per month 

I 

DeterminatLon of Billing, Demand: 
The ,maximum demand fo r  the month sha l l  be the highest average load i n  
kilowatts occurring during any fifteen-minute interval  i n  the month as 
shown by maximum demand instrument. Where l i g h t  and power service a t  
a single service location are measured through separate meters the 
highest fifteen-minute demands for each character of service sha l l  be 
combined f o r  b i l l i ng  purposes 

The b i l l i ng  demand sha l l  be the 
;provided t h a t  i n  no case shalJ 
(,, as l e s s  than 10 kilowattg,s+n6G 

. corded during the pr?ec&ing e l  
s ~ ~ p r e v i o u s l ~ , ~ . r e " d ~ r d e d  ..-4 dema 
a i r  coEdTtAoning equipment normally used only d 
Aoril 15 t o  October lf; of each year). 

.A 

Load Factor Discount: 
If the monthly b i l l i ng  demand of a customer ser  - 
150 kilowatts" or more and h is  monthly kilowatt 6our consumption exceeds 
360 hours use of such b i l l i ng  demand, a discount of two m i l l s  (.2#) per 

)- 

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. i n  Case 3300, dated N O ~ .  26, 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
original SHEET NO. 1 9  

E V SHEET NO. 36 OF PS@ No,/ t A p  
CANCELLING 8 

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTWC NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCKEDULE LP 

Applicable : 
In  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served. 

Availabil i ty : 
Available f o r  three-phase al ternat ing current power service supplied 
through a single meter t o  customers using the Company's standard service 
f o r  power purposes who guarantee a m i n i m u m  b i l l i n g  demand of ten kilowatts. 
Incidental l ight ing usage not t o  exceed 10% of customerl s t o t a l  consumption 
w i l l  be permitted under t h i s  ra te  when taken through the power meter. I n  
the case of indus t r ia l  establishments, l ight ing service i n  excess of such 
10% l imitat ion w i l l  be permitted through the power meter when such 
additional l i g h t i n g  is used f o r  plant  illumination i n  conjunction with 
power service supplied hereunder. 
a l l  necessary %.ransf ormation and, soTtage--regulaZory equipment f o r  such 

The custome;. sha l l  furnish and mahtain 
,N- d l ight ing service. ,/-*@ 

"i" 
i i '  

,d Rate t ,J - 
Demand Charge : 
F i r s t  10 kilowat?;< of b i l l i ng  demand . (I b .$1.80 per Kw per month 
Next 490 kilowatts o f '  M l l i n g  demand . 1.50 per Kw per month , 
Excess, ' , e . 1,30 per Kw per month 

Energy Chagge: I 

F i r s t  24006 kilowatt hours per month e e a ,, 2,0$ per kwh 
Next 8',000 kilowatt, hours per month ., ., . a . ,. 1.44 per kwh 
Next l!O,OOO kiiowatt hours per month e . a . . 1.26 per kwh 
Next i80,ooo kilowatt. hours per month I )  a ., e e9$ per kwh 
Next 150,000 kiiowatt hours per month , e a e e .8Q per kwh 
Next ~50,000 kilowatt hours per month , . e . ,, . ,7$ per kwh 
Excess; kilowatt hours per month I .  ' , e a  . ., . .6$ per kwh 

kilawatts of b i l l i ng  demand ,, +-- &/ -66 .i' 

c, 

of Bi l l ing  Demand: 
The bil'linig,.ccmand f o r  the 
kilowatts occu-rring_#urz-ng 
shown by maximum demand i 
demand similarly determined dur 
than 10 kilowatts. 

Load Fac$or Discoynt: 
If the monthly b i l l i n g  demand o 
is  150 kilowatts o r  more and h is  monthly kilowatt hour consumption'exceeds 
360 hours use o f  such b i l l i n g  demand, a discount o f  one m i l l  (,1Q) per 
kilowatt hour w i l l  be allowed on t h a t  portion of customer's monthly 
consumption i n  excess of  360 hours use of  b i l l i n g  demand. If the monthly 

, 

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. i n  Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957 

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962 
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